04-09-2003 Form **PTO-1595** HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Attorney's Docket No. 032674-168 To the Honorable Commissioner or Faterus and Trademarks. Frease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mitsubishi Electric & Electronics, U.S.A., Inc. Name: Internal Address: Jay KLINCK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: **X** Assignment ☐ Merger 5665 Plaza Drive ■ Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Cypress 90630 State: CA Zip: Execution Date: March 28, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 28, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Theodosios Thomas 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Internal Address: Enclosed Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 1404 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) City: Alexandria State: VA Zid: 22313-1404 04/0972003 TDIAZ1 10402530 00000016 024800 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 Ft 18021 40,00 CH 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Theodosios Thomas , Reg. No. 45,159 March 28, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. EL766104889 US March 28, 2003 "Express Mail" Mailing Label No.: Date of Deposit:

Jennie Snead

PATENT REEL: 013925 FRAME: 0238

•				
			Attorney Docket No032674-168	
			SOLE ASSIGNMENT	
	HIS A		MENT, by Jay KLINCK, residing at	
			to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:	
			Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in the application for Letters States, entitled:	
		ħ	Method and Apparatus for Decreasing Automatic Test Equipment Setup Time	
(1	1) []		is a provisional application  bearing Application No	
			to be filed herewith: or	
(2	2) 🗷	which	is a non-provisional application	
·	_		bearing Application No;	
		(b) <u>F</u>	having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;	
		(c) [	having an oath or declaration executed on a different date than this Assignment; and	
		\ <del>-</del> /	mer - tourist mit american manufacture mit an antimatical material and a complete co	
		. ,		
		as, <u>Mi</u>	itsubishi Electric & Electronics U.S.A., Inc.	
согр	oration	AS. <u>Mi</u> duly org		
corpo	oration aving II	:AS, <u>Mi</u> duly orç s princip	itsubishi Electric & Electronics U.S.A., Inc. ganized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware , pal place of business at 5665 Plaza Drive, Cypress, CA 90630	
corpo nd ha ner <b>e</b> ir	oration aving it nafter i	AS, <u>Mil</u> duly on s princip	itsubishi Electric & Electronics U.S.A., Inc. ganized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware pal place of business at 5665 Plaza Drive, Cypress, CA 90630 to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to	
corpo nd ha ner <b>e</b> ir aid in	oration aving il nafter i iventio	AS, Milling on the second of t	itsubishi Electric & Electronics U.S.A., Inc. ganized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware pal place of business at 5665 Plaza Drive, Cypress, CA 90630  to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to	
corpo nd ha nereir aid in ny ap aimir	oration aving it nafter i ventio oplicati ng prio	AS. Mill duly organized sprincipulations, the rions, inclinity to sa	itsubishi Electric & Electronics U.S.A., Inc. ganized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware pal place of business at 5665 Plaza Drive. Gypress, CA 90630  to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to luding provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries aid application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be	
corpo nd ha nereir aid in ny ap aimir	oration aving it nafter i ventio oplicati ng prio	AS. Mill duly organized sprincipulations, the rions, inclinity to sa	itsubishi Electric & Electronics U.S.A Inc. ganized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware pal place of business at 5665 Plaza Drive. Gypress, CA 90630  to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to duding provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries	
corpo nd ha nereir aid in ny ap aimir btain N	orationaving II nafter I nafte	EAS. Mill duly on sprinciple spri	itsubishi Electric & Electronics U.S.A., Inc. ganized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware pal place of business at 5665 Plaza Drive, Gypress, CA 90630  to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to duding provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries aid application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be dithereon.  **ORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration,	
corpo nd ha nereir aid in ny ap aimir btain N	orationaving III nafter I naft	AS. Miles of a principal seferred in the rions, including to safe reformance in the	itsubishi Electric & Electronics U.S.A., Inc. ganized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware pal place of business at 5665 Plaza Drive. Cypress, CA 90630  to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to duding provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries aid application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be different.  FORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and	
corporate of the record of the	oration aving II mafter I aventio oplication ag prio ed thei OW, 7 ceipt of se pres	iAS. Mile or	itsubishi Electric & Electronics U.S.A., Inc. ganized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware pal place of business at 5665 Plaza Drive. Cypress, CA 90630  to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to duding provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries aid application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be different.  FORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and bes sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal	
corporate of the corpor	oration aving II mafter I aventio oplication oplication ed thei OW, T ceipt or se presentative	iAS. Mill duly order sprincipal s	itsubishi Electric & Electronics U.S.A., Inc. ganized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware pal place of business at 5665 Plaza Drive. Cypress, CA 90630  to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to duding provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries aid application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be different.  FORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and	
corpored had had had had had had had had had ha	oration aving II mafter I aventio oplication polication ed their ceipt of security office apre- centativ office apre- centativ office apre-	iAS. Mill duly one sprincipus, the record and the reference of the record and the reference of the record and t	ganized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware pal place of business at 5665 Plaza Drive. Cypress, CA 90630  to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to luding provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries ald application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be different.  CORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and pes sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the one said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for United States or other countries deliming priority to said application, and any and all	
corpored to the corpored to th	oration aving II nafter I aventio oplication plication ed thei iOW, T ceipt or ceipt or centativ of file al compared their pater compared their compared the	iAS. Mill duly one sprincipus, the rions, includity to sarefor and the reformation in the result of the attor Patents of the attor Pate	itsubishi Electric & Electronics U.S.A., Inc. ganized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware pal place of business at 5665 Plaza Drive. Cypress, CA 90630  to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to duding provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries aid application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be dithereon.  **CORE**, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and besides sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the last on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for United States or other countries daiming priority to said application, and any and all tents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted	
corpind had nerein and had nerein and in my apaimir my	oration aving il mafter i vention oplication ed thei icow, T ceipt or se presentativ of file ap s Pater or and	iAS. Mill duly one sprincipus, the reons, including to sarefor and the reons of the sents do polication to of the thereon,	itsubishi Electric & Electronics U.S.A., Inc. ganized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware pal place of business at 5665 Plaza Drive. Cypress, CA 90630  to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to duding provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries aid application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be dithereon.  **CORE**, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and besigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the ansigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to any applications for United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and any and all tents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions,	
corporate the corporate to the corporate	oration aving II mafter I iventio oplication g prio ed thei iOW, T ceipt or se pres entativo file aj s Pater s Pater or and sations	iAS. Mill duly organized in the reference of the referenc	itsubishi Electric & Electronics U.S.A., Inc. ganized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware pal place of business at 5665 Plaza Drive. Cypress, CA 90630  to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to duding provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries aid application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be dithereon.  **CORE**, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and besides sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the last on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for United States or other countries daiming priority to said application, and any and all tents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted	
corpored has been been been been been been been bee	nafter invention opplication o	iAS. Mill duly one sprinciple of the referred in the referred	itsubishi Electric & Electronics U.S.A Inc.  ganized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware pal place of business at 5665 Plaza Drive. Cypress, CA 90630  to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to duding provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries aid application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be different.  CORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and bessell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, the insign said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and any and all tents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, ontinuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its	
corpind had be received a mereir for a merei	orationaving II mafter I avention polication	iAS. Mill duly order ones, including to sarefor and opplication of the order of the order of the order	itsubishi Electric & Electronics U.S.A., Inc. ganized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware pal place of business at 5665 Plaza Drive. Cypress, CA 90630  to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to duding provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries aid application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be dithereon.  FORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and passigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, the ansign said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for United States or other countries daiming priority to said application, and any and all tents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, ontinuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property,	

BURNS DOANE

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2

30/50.9 0013737919

WENS DESIGN ENG.

MAR-28-2003 12:33

Application	No.	Unassigned
Docket No.		032674-168

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. of Alexandria, Virginia to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 3 28 23

Signature of Assignor

BURNS DOANE

0019292616

RECORDED: 03/28/2003

**SOLE ASSIGNMENT** 

Page 2 of 2

WAR-28-2003 12:33

WEAR DESIGN ENG!